

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1100871

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15		
Name:			Spot Description:		
Address 1:			Sec.	TwpS. R	
Address 2:			F6	eet from	outh Line of Section
City: S	State: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East / We	est Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from	Nearest Outside Section Cor	ner:
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW	
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:	
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84	
Purchaser:			County:		
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	Well	#:
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:		
	_	_	Producing Formation:		
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	□ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:	
☐ OG	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total Dep	oth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	тетір. дай.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet
Cathodic Other (Co.	re, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes N	lo
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Ir			If yes, show depth set:		Feet
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, o	cement circulated from:	
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date:	Original T	otal Depth:			
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan	
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from t		
□ Ourselinated	D		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume: _	bbls
CommingledDual Completion			Dewatering method used:		
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	f hauled offsite:	
☐ ENHR			Location of fluid disposal fi	nauleu onsite.	
GSW			Operator Name:		
<u> </u>			Lease Name:	License #:	
Spud Date or Date Re	eached TD	Completion Date or	QuarterSec	TwpS. R	
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I I II Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whe	ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, b d.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid recov
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	alled to kcc-well-	logs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Y	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Y	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run			es No						
List All E. Logs Run:									
				RECORD	Ne				
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Dottom								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
1 lug 0 li 20 lio									
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well	?			Yes	No (If No, s	skip questions 2 a	nd 3)
Does the volume of the t			-		-			skip question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment informatio	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, i	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Recor	rd Depth
						(* *			200
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t·	Liner Run:			
		0017111				[Yes N	o	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	. 00145/	TION:		DDOD! ICT!	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF Perf.			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	BOSWORTH B 1
Doc ID	1100871

All Electric Logs Run

ANNULAR HOLE VOLUME
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
MICROLOG
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	BOSWORTH B 1
Doc ID	1100871

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3781	
TORONTO	3801	
LANSING	3891	
KANSAS CITY	4176	
MARMATON	4319	
CHEROKEE	4455	
ATOKA	4569	
MORROW	4661	
ST. GENEVIEVE	4770	
ST. LOUIS	4798	



FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03856

	PRESSURE PUMPII		one 620-624	-2211			DATE	TICKET NO	es of services. Etc.	
DATE OF 7/2	POLCZ DIS	STRICT /7/7	obverselig for Union	19 4 9 6 18 0 0 295 VO	NEW D	OLD F	PROD INJ	□ WDW □ C	SUSTOMER ORDER NO.:	herit pi
CUSTOMER	1xy VS6	4	rank barnayin	1 26 6 J	LEASE B	37000	orth E	3 1	WELL NO.	raE Wil N samo
ADDRESS	Participant of the state of the	rifera estadan most	Treated to all the	B. 1 S. C.	COUNTY	Finne	201	STATE /	1	enieles Legalo
CITY	and bus promise	STATE			SERVICE C	REW RO	yce Vic	tor, Sac)/	
AUTHORIZED E	BY TUCO	IRB	a few arts (Promotion Close at the	JOB TYPE	342	Surfa	ace	vi haveget ne	nossuut sed tad
EQUIPMEN"	T# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIP	MENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 7/20/12 DAT	TE WIZIC	IME
3922337	15	der alle seen le re	or or or or or	ole m	no colore 2 cm	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ARRIVED AT	JOB	AM 3	30
30464 379	547 15	, al, productive sources	J James you are		onemiche of	10 CONTR	START OPER	0.300.73	一个12.6	01
38750 379	125 15	COLORA COSA MATE		unite and t	. nederagina	adt at BBI	FINISH OPER	RATION	-	30
erado to servio eril 1	0.17503 to 05000 m	a to set for one	MARK SKOT	<u> </u>	DER BIT	231 317 13	RELEASED MILES FROM	I STATION TO WEL	PM 7.	00
							IVIILLOTTIOIV	TOTATION TO WEE	- 70	The party
ITEM/PRICE	MA	TERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVIC	DES USET		UNIT	(WELL OWNE	B, OPERATOR, CONT	TRACTOR OR A	SEX DIEST
REF. NO.	A-Con	eliposi bije e no	7 IND CENTRO			SK	345	13 95	1 4812	15
CCIIO	Premiu	n Plus,	ă	M		SK	215	12 23	2996	35
C109	Calcium	Chloride	2	30		16	1437	79	1135	23
00136	Colotia	CQ	9	C C	2017	16	148	18 75	1218	3 75
CF 253	Covide Sh	oc 10	200	NA C	S	EA	60	13 /3	285	
CF 1403	Flagger	Toat Valve	000	EL	522	EA	(371	25
CF 4405	Contrali	cers	07	SAPE	2 4 3	EA	15	108 75	1631	25
CF105	TOD PLUX	TABLEL BOY	NC 20	0	2 1	EA	(is born year o	a supplied to a contract to a	168	75
CF4109	Stop Col	lar	305	79	7	EA	1	on the same of the same	75	00
E101	Heavy E	guip Muleau	8	2 55		Mi	210	5 25	1102	50
E113	BULV DO	iveril in	Valved O	# 0 = 0	na to the	TM	1946	120	722	520
CEZOZ	Dopth C	ravse	N H	SN	AM	4hr	1	7 200	1125	· as
CE504	Plug Cor	Hainer	WE!	> #	AS N	EA	1	s Lou boa mito si	187	250
5003	FICKUP	Mi locase	SE/	SK	-8-3	mi =	70	3 19	223	30
1105	Coment	Data Aca	23	MA T	000 00	EA	1	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	412	50
CH	EMICAL / ACID DATA	A: 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	along the same		montane montane montane montane	interior	A Mount service error and open of	SUB TOTAL	2025	500
and get bornter op ex	LOBBIL NATIONS	anner bark diga	e tentage be		ICE & EQUI	IPMENT		ON\$		(ox libro)
THE PARTY OF THE P	LEAS AXEL E	on on spen	oc explaint year	MATE	RIALS		%TAX	ON \$ TOTAL	of a second supply	ra skei

SERVICE REPRESENTATIV THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.

TICKET NO 171703856 A

PRE	SSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE		TICKE	TNO. 1 /1 / C	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
CE503	High Head Charge	eg)		225 a

10					
	1				
		2			



Cement Report Liberal, Kansas Lease No. Customer Service Receipt Well # Lease State // County Depth Casing 819 FINNEL Legal Description Job Type Formation -22-39 **Perforating Data Cement Data** Pipe Data Lead 345 St ACON Tubing Size Casing size Shots/Ft From Depth Depth From To Volume Volume Max Press From To Max Press To From Annulus Vol. Well Connection Packer Depth From To Plug Depth Tubing Casing Service Log Bbls. Pumbed Rate Time Pressure Pressure 90

Customer Representative

Service Units **Driver Names**

Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 0385**7**

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. DATE OF JOB CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: PROD INJ □ WDW DISTRICT 17 CUSTOMER WELL NO. LEASE **ADDRESS** STATE COUNT CITY STATE SERVICE CREW **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED 75 ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION**

RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT 05 19 ON DOZE 27500 1500 PRINTED NAME HGNATURE SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** %TAX ON \$ TOTAL

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



	Liberal	, Kansas						Cement Report	
Customer)x4 0=	A		Lease No.			Date	7/21/12	
Lease	(58(1N)	17/	4	Well # 1			Service Recei	pt	
Casing	5/46	Depth		County /	aske	11	State /		
Job Type	TA		Formation			Legal Description	on /- <	28 - 33	
		Pipe D	ata			Perforatin	g Data	Cement Data	
Casing size	896	77	Tubing Size			Shots	/Ft	Lead FOSX 601	A
Depth 16	23,51		Depth		From		То	Lead FOSX 60/6 @13.5# 42660 376 Cacc	
Volume		-	Volume		From		То	1.54 v 7.59	7
Max Press	1000		Max Press		From		То	Tail in 100 sx 60	2/
Well Conne	ction Swa	ge	Annulus Voi.		From		То	@13,5 490Gel	
Plug Depth			Packer Depth		From		То	1,50 7,5	0
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Servic	e Log	
21130					onl	OC, 5PC	sttrock	s, RU, Sattury	10
23:05	400		10	9	151	0 @ 18	70'	,	/
23:08	808	v	0	5	Mix	60/40	@ 13,5	5 150 3x	
23120	60		41	4	1/20)			
23:22	0		2	· pageodosconomo	Shi			off to 910'	
02:36	1000				Tes	A Plu	7		
02153	940				Rol.	Psi	,		
02153	190		10	5	H20	00,9	10'		
02:55	460		0	4	Mix	60/40	(a) 13 c	5 60 5X	
03:03	60		16	4	Fini	sh mexic	G on	HZO,	
03105	Ð		2	4	Sho	+ Dows	100 -	Toot to 60'	
04:04	10		5.3	5.	Plu	g (a) 60	1 20.	SKI	
04:13	10		5.3	2	Plug	Mouse		SKI Washup	
04:30					50	6 C87	plet	R	
					-				_
					-				
									_
									_
									_
						//			
Service Un	its 1966 es CA	6	372233992	530463	37726				
Driver Nam	es CA	17	372233792 S. Redriguez	5. Ga	rcia				
						1		1	

Customer Representative

Taylor Printing, Inc.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03580

DATE TICKET NO. DATE OF JOB OLD PROD CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: INJ ☐ WDW DISTRICT /7/2 LEASE BOSWENTA CUSTOMER WELL NO. **ADDRESS** STATE KS CITY STATE SERVICE CREW JOB TYPE: Z4Z AUTHORIZED BY Se AM 400 **EQUIPMENT# EQUIPMENT# EQUIPMENT#** HRS 7-24-12 TIME HRS HRS TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB AM-630 7-24-17 19820 12 27462 12 38750 12 START OPERATION AM-1130 19883-37725 **FINISH OPERATION** AM - 330 RELEASED AM -400

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED (WELLOWNER OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** UNIT \$ AMOUNT 230 50-50 PMZ 002 LIN 970 1111 16 1417 38 538 117 CC103 16 (1105 16 49 00 Gilsonite 1150 F251 CA EA I cei 04 (F103 CF4105 CA 1 OF 4452 56 25 84 20 CC155 500 gul 180 mi CE 240 5K 230 873 tin 8113 CE206 4605 2/60 CE 504 505 90 287 mr 04 5003 131

200	1010		20900.001	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	L. B. A. S. L. Strand Strand Strand Strand Strand Strands	121	0
month and the	CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:			SUB TOTAL 12742 8 SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$ TOTAL			
		Honey	bins arms belloads	SERVICE & EQUIPMENT	%TAX ON \$	a rectile of term	de
9 10 10			D SISTE SITT TO SAME	MATERIALS	%TAX ON \$	priema espantado	
SOL THE LOT ES	Q HIN	FELDO 21	Mercon an ason	nuen grand a santal a successiva your dans to the	TOTAL	TOTAL STATE STATE	anon
						et e de e dual y	(PA

SERVICE REPRESENTATIV

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.

TICKET NO. 1717 03580

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	1T
		A	1		412	_
105 E503	Cement DATA Acquisition Monitor Persick Charge		1			
2505	Dersick Churce	EA	1		225	
						I
						+
						+
						1
						+
						+
						+
						1
						+
						+
						1
						1
						+
						+
						1
~						+
						+
						\dagger
						_
						+
						+
						1
						_
						+
						+
						+

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 13, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22166-00-00 BOSWORTH B 1 SW/4 Sec.27-22S-34W Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT